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Jim Bales, BalesJ@Michigan.gov, 517-257-4532, Jackson (JDO) 
Logan Banning, BanningL@Michigan.gov, 231-429-9954, Cadilac (CDO) 
Brittney Beavers, BeaversB3@Michigan.gov, 517-245-3063 Lansing (LDO) 
Abigail Bultsma, BultsmaA@Michigan.gov, 616-256-2192, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Aspyn Burch, BurchA4@Michigan.gov, 906-250-5325, Marquette (MDO) 
Paige Cavanaugh, CavanaughP1@Michigan.gov, 586-256-3762, Warren (WDO) 
Elliott Christensen, ChristensenE@Michigan.gov, 616-333-9221, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Kayla Conklin, ConklinK3@Michigan.gov, 906-869-4703, Marquette (MDO) 
Josh Crane, CraneJ3@Michigan.gov, 231-577-8112, Cadillac (CDO) 

John Delehanty, DelehantyJ@Michigan.gov, 616-256-3920, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Michelle DeLong, DeLongM1@Michigan.gov, 269-491-9403, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Erin Emington, EmingtonE@Michigan.gov, 989-619-8519, Gaylord (GDO) 
Randy Evilsizer, EvilsizerR@Michigan.gov, 989-280-1658, Bay City (BDO) 
Alexis Gronda, GrondaA@Michigan.gov, 248-228-5084, Warren (WDO) 
Zach Harrison, HarrisonZ2@Michigan.gov, 269-569-6972, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Derek Haroldson, HaroldsonD@Michigan.gov, 269-569-3609, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Chad Hipshier, HipshierC@Michigan.gov, 616-260-7271, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Sarah Itchue, ItchueS1@Michigan.gov, 989-619-7198, Gaylord (GDO) 
John Jones, JonesJ71@Michigan.gov, 586-787-3630, Warren (WDO) 
Rachel Kaufmann, KaufmannR1@Michigan.gov, 269-569-6859, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Keri Kent, KentK4@Michigan.gov, 989-619-2443, Gaylord (GDO) 
Nicole King, KingN12@Michigan.gov, 989-355-4959, Bay City (BDO) 
Kelsey Krupp, KruppK1@Michigan.gov, 616-401-1201, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Janel LaPalm, LaPalmJ@Michigan.gov, 906-250-8905, Marquette (MDO) 
Angie Les, LesA@Michigan.gov, 989-619-2695, Gaylord (GDO) 
Matt Lubejko, LubejkoM@Michigan.gov, 906-250-3115, Marquette (MDO) 
Spencer McCormack, McCormackS@Michigan.gov, 989-619-5314, Gaylord (GDO) 
Maddie Orler, OrlerM@Michigan.gov, 517-290-5575, Jackson (JDO) 
Nick Padula, PadulaN1@Michigan.gov, 517-290-5065 Lansing (LDO) 
Beth Perris Minor Permits, PerrisB@Michigan.gov, 517-242-2359, Warren (WDO) 
Samantha Peterson, PetersonS11@Michigan.gov, 989-280-0089, Bay City (BDO) 
Robert Primeau, PrimeauR@Michigan.gov, 586-256-7274, Warren (WDO) 
Jack Racignol, RacignolJ@Michigan.gov, 231-429-9849, Cadillac (CDO) 
Jeremy Richardson, RichardsonJ1@Michigan.gov, 248-763-1664, Warren (WDO) 
Abigail Richmond, RichmondA3@Michigan.gov, 616-260-7328, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Matt Rogers, RogersM17@Michigan.gov, 517-388-6869, Lansing (LDO) 
Brian Rudolph,  RudolphB1@Michigan.gov, 989-439-6065, Bay City (BDO) 
Lauren Schirtzinger, SchirtzingerL@Michigan.gov, 616-256-3851, Grand Rapids (GRDO) 
Robyn Schmidt, SchmidtR1@Michigan.gov, 231-383-5952, Cadillac (CDO) 
Larissa Schmock, SchmockL@Michigan.gov, 906-250-6176, Marquette (MDO) 
Susan Tepatti, TepattiS@Michigan.gov, 586-256-7272, Warren (WDO) 
Don Uzarski, UzarskiD@Michigan.gov, 989-313-9708, Gaylord (GDO) 
Erica Volansky, VolanskyE@Michigan.gov, 586-601-7985, Warren (WDO) 
Riley Walsh, WalshR2@Michigan.gov, 517-281-6666, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Claire Watts, WattsC5@Michigan.gov, 517-388-6686, Lansing (LDO) 
Frances Whalen, WhalenF@Michigan.gov, 269-569-6051, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Blake Winstead, WinsteadB@Michigan.gov, 269-716-6060, Kalamazoo (KDO) 
Vacant – Jackson, PierceJ2@Michigan.gov, 517-419-4297 (JDO) 
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Alexis Gronda, 
GrondaA@Michigan.gov, 
248-228-5084 (WDO) 
• St. Clair: Algonac, Burtchville, 

Clay Twp (including Harsens 
Island), Cottrellville, Ft. Gratiot, Ira 
Twp, and Marine City 

 

Erica Volansky, 
VolanskyE@Michigan.gov, 
586-601-7985 (WDO) 
• Macomb: All except Bruce, 

Macomb, Shelby, and Washington 
Townships and St. Clair Shores 

• St. Clair: Casco, Columbus, China 
Twp, East China, Marysville, St. 
Clair Twp, St. Clair 

 

Susan Tepatti, 
TepattiS@Michigan.gov, 
586-256-7272 (WDO) 
• Macomb: Bruce Twp, Romeo, 

Shelby Twp, Washington Twp 
• Oakland: Addison Twp, Berkley, 

Beverly Hills, Birmingham, 
Bloomfield Hills, Bloomfield Twp, 
Clawson, Ferndale, Hazel Park, 
Holly Twp, Holly, Huntington 
Woods, Leonard, Madison 
Heights, Novi, Novi Twp, Oak 
Park, Rose Twp, Royal Oak, 
Royal Oak Twp, Troy, Village of 
Wolverine Lake, Walled Lake, 
Wixom 

 

Robert Primeau, 
PrimeauR@Michigan.gov, 
586-256-7274 (WDO) 
• Oakland: Auburn Hills, Bingham 

Farms, Commerce Twp, 
Farmington, Farmington Hills, 
Franklin, Keego Harbor, Lake 
Angelus, Lake Orion, Lathrup 
Village, Oakland Twp, Orchard 
Lake, Orion Twp, Pontiac, 
Rochester, Rochester Hills, 
Southfield, Southfield Twp, Sylvan 
Lake 

• St. Clair: Berlin, Brockway, Clyde, 
Emmett, Grant, Greenwood, 
Kenockee, Lynn, Memphis, 
Mussey, Riley, Wales, Kimball Twp, Port Huron Township, City of Port Huron, Yale 

 

John Jones, JonesJ71@Michigan.gov, 586-787-3630 (WDO) 
• Oakland: Brandon Twp, Clarkston, Davisburg, Groveland Twp, Highland Twp, Independence Twp, Lakeville, Lyon Twp, Milford Twp, 

Ortonville, Oxford, Oxford Twp, South Lyon, Springfield Twp, White Lake (White Lake Individuals only) 
• Wayne: Belleville, Canton, Van Buren Twp 
 

Jeremy Richardson, RichardsonJ1@Michigan.gov, 248-763-1664 (WDO) 
• Wayne County: All except Belleville, Canton, Van Buren Twp 
 

Paige Cavanaugh, CavanaughP1@Michigan.gov, 586-256-3762 (WDO) 
• Macomb: Macomb Twp, St. Clair Shores 
• Oakland: Waterford Twp, West Bloomfield Twp 
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Kent County 
 

Abigail Bultsma, BultsmaA@Michigan.gov,  
616-256-2192 (GRDO) 
• Cities of: Cedar Springs, and Rockford. 
• Townships of: Ada, Algoma, Alpine, Cannon, 

Courtland, Grattan, Oakfield, Nelson, Plainfield, 
Solon, Sparta, Spencer, Tyrone, and Vergennes. 

Kelsey Krupp, KruppK1@Michigan.gov,  
616-333-9221 (GRDO) 
• Cities of: Grand Rapids, East Grand Rapids, 

Grandville, Kentwood, Lowell, Walker, and 
Wyoming. 

• Townships of: Byron, Gaines, Caledonia, Bowne, 
Cascade, Lowell, and Grand Rapids. 

Ottawa County 
 

Abigail Richmond, RichmondA3@Michigan.gov,  
616-260-7328 (GRDO) 
• Cities of: Coopersville, Ferrysburg, Grand Haven, 

and Spring Lake. 
• Townships of: Crockery, Grand Haven, Polkton, 

Robinson, Spring Lake, Chester, and Wright. 
Lauren Schirtzinger, SchirtzingerL@Michigan.gov,  
616-256-3851 (GRDO) 
• Cities of: Holland, Zeeland, and Hudsonville. 
• Townships of: Allendale, Port Sheldon, Park, 

Holland, Olive, Blendon, Georgetown, Jamestown, 
Tallmadge, and Zeeland. 
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Mailing Address: 
 
District Office Acronym (see below, no acronym needed for Lansing Central Office), WRD 
EGLE 
P.O. Box 30458 
Lansing, Michigan 48909-7958 
 
For FedEx or UPS deliveries, please use: 

������� District Office Acronym, WRD, EGLE, 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing, MI 48933 
 
Office Locations (do not send mail to this address): 

 Bay City District Office (BCDO): 401 Ketchum Street, Bay City 
 Cadillac District Office (CDO): 120 West Chapin Street, Cadillac 
 Gaylord District Office (GDO): 2100 West M-32, Gaylord 
 Grand Rapids District Office (GRDO): 350 Ottawa Avenue NW, Grand Rapids 
 Jackson District Office (JDO): 301 East Louis Glick Highway, Jackson 
 Kalamazoo District Office (KDO): 7953 Adobe Road, Kalamazoo 
 Lansing District Office (LDO): 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Lansing Central Office: 525 West Allegan Street, Lansing 
 Marquette District Office (MDO): 1504 West Washington Street, Marquette 
 Warren District Office (WDO): 27700 Donald Court, Warren 

 
If you need this information in an alternate format, contact EGLE-Accessibility@Michigan.gov or 
call 800-662-9278. 
 
EGLE does not discriminate on the basis of race, sex, religion, age, national origin, color, 
marital status, disability, political beliefs, height, weight, genetic information, or sexual 
orientation in the administration of any of its programs or activities, and prohibits intimidation 
and retaliation, as required by applicable laws and regulations. 
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